

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:7724/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2002 in WP 13289/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER SINGH RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - For c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

With  
SLP(C)...CC 7789/2003, SLP(C)...CC 7791/2003, SLP(C)...CC 7819/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 7933/2003, SLP(C)...CC 7968/2003

(With I.A. No.1 - For c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

SLP(C)...CC 7891/2003  
(With I.A. No.1 - For c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP )

SLP(C)...CC 8195/2003, SLP(C)...CC 8192/2003, SLP(C)...CC 8194/2003 and  
SLP(C)...CC 8213/2003  
( With applications for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dharmender Singh Rawat, Adv.  
No.1 in CC:7724/03 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
& RR-10 in CC:7789/03 Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.8588 of 2002 etc.

Contempt proceedings, if any, shall stand stayed.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, learned counsel appears and accepts

notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C).... CC:7724/2003

and respondent No.10 in SLP(C)..... CC:7789/2003 and is granted

Six weeks' time for filing counter.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master